1

 $\mathbf{2}$

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

11

LRBa1303/2 JEO:kmg:hmh

ASSEMBLY AMENDMENT 1, TO ASSEMBLY SUBSTITUTE AMENDMENT 1, TO 1997 ASSEMBLY BILL 431

January 21, 1998 - Offered by Representative HUBER.

At the locations indicated, amend the substitute amendment as follows:

- **1.** Page 3, line 8: delete that line.
- **2.** Page 4, line 22: after "(b)" insert "or s. 51.20 (13) (ct) 2m., 938.34 (15m) (bm), 971.17 (1m) (b) 2m. or 973.048 (2m) requesting a determination of whether the person is required to comply with the reporting requirements under this section".
- **3.** Page 5, line 3: after "(b)" insert "or s. 51.20 (13) (ct) 2m., 938.34 (15m) (bm), 971.17 (1m) (b) 2m. or 973.048 (2m) requesting a determination of whether the person is required to comply with the reporting requirements under this section".
- **4.** Page 5, line 6: after "(b)" insert "or s. 51.20 (13) (ct) 2m., 938.34 (15m) (bm), 971.17 (1m) (b) 2m. or 973.048 (2m) requesting a determination of whether the person is required to comply with the reporting requirements under this section".

- 5. Page 5, line 9: delete lines 9 and 10 and substitute "statement under this paragraph must be relevant to whether the person satisfies the criteria specified in par. (a).".
- 4 6. Page 6, line 11: after "(b)" insert "or s. 51.20 (13) (ct) 2m., 938.34 (15m) (bm),
 5 971.17 (1m) (b) 2m. or 973.048 (2m)".
 - **7.** Page 8, line 2: delete "(b)".
- 7 **8.** Page 9, line 13: delete that line.

6

- **9.** Page 13, line 25: delete that line.
- 9 **10.** Page 15, line 10: delete that line.

10 (END)